

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE FORM 9 COVER LETTER

November 22, 2022

REA Construction 70 Deerhide Crescent North York, ON M9M 2Y6

Attention: Jason DaSilva

Project Manager

Dear Jason:

Re: Sunnybrook Health Science Centre

TG-03 & TG-05 Linac Replacement NORR Project No. ONBL20-0298

Form 9 - Certificate of Substantial Performance

Attached please find the Form 9 - Certificate of Substantial Performance for your reference.

Please publish in the Daily Commercial News and forward a copy of the publication to Sunnybrook and NORR.

Yours truly,

NORR Architects and Engineers Limited

Martin Merrick Practice Leader Associate

T 416 944 7819 M 416 797 0636 martin.merrick@norr.com

FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Toronto, Ontario		
	(County/District/Regional Municipation)	ality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
2075 Bayview Ave	nue, Toronto, ON M4N 3M5	
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if the	here is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that	the contract for the following impro	ovement:
Sunnybrook Heal	th Science Centre -TG03 & TG05	Linac Replacement
	(short descr	ription of the improvement)
to the above premis	es was substantially performed on	November 22, 2022 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate sign	ed: November 22, 2022	_
	Martin Merrick - NORR	
(payment	certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Sı	ınnybrook Health Sciences	
Name of owner: Co	entre	
Address for service:	2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto	, ON
Name of contractor:	REA Construction	
70 Deerhide Crescent		
Address for service:	North York, ON M9M 2Y6	Architects & Engineers
Name of payment co	ertifier (where applicable): Limited	
Address: 475 Place	v Street East North Tourse 45th El	lear Toronto ON MAW 2D9
Address: 1/5 Bloo	r Street East North Tower 15th Fl	oor, Toronto, ON, M4W 3R8
(Use A or B, whichever	is appropriate)	
A. Identifica	ation of premises for preservation of	f liens:
		the premises, a legal description of the premises, dentifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
□ B. Office to	which claim for lien must be given	to preserve lien:
		75 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, ON M4N 3M5
NICOIAS	Zala, Project Manager (if the lien does not attach to the prer	mises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,
		he person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)